1
Agreement No. 23-POL-R-303
Amendment No. 1
ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NO. 23-POL-R-303
AMENDMENT NUMBER   1
This Amendment Number 1 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 23-POL-R-303 (“Main Agreement”) dated July 14, 2022 between George J. Petronis

610 45D 45 AUTO 230 GR. JACKETED HOLLOW POINT 029465089047 $509.30 $458.83 20 50 1000
CENTERFIRE PISTOL AND REVOLVER
465 GM38A 38 SPECIAL 148 GR LEAD WADCUTTER MATCH 029465089412 $533.75 $480.86 20 50 1000
GM45B 45 AUTO 185 GR FMJ SEMI WADCUTTER MATCH 029465089375 $808.78 $728.63 20 50 1000
DocuSign Envelope ID: 7D357BF7-8511-4357-9ECF-6D95AE8D6481
Federal VA Contract Pricing - Renewal No. 2 - 4/1/2023 - 3/31/2024
ALL PRICING IS PER CASE
Page 4 of 10 Modification #4 Contract #CTR007818
OLD CONTRACT LINE ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION CASE UPC # FET In FET Out
BOX/
CASE
RND/
BOX
RND/
CASE
AE25AP 25 AUTO 50 GR TOTAL METAL JACKET 029465085049 $431.86 $389.06 20 50 1000
AE32AP 32 AUTO 71 GR FULL METAL JACKET 029465093983 $438.52 $395.06 20 50 1000
355 AE380AP 380 AUTO 95 GR FULL METAL JACKET 029465088033 $382.44 $344.54 20 50 1000
AE9SJ1 9MM LUGER 115 GR TOTAL SYNTHETIC JACKET 604544617405 $180.81 $162.89 10 50 500
385 AE9DP 9MM LUGER 115 GR FULL METAL JACKET 029465088224 $281.26 $253.39 20 50 1000
390 AE9AP 9MM LUGER 124 GR FULL METAL JACKET 029465088569 $281.26 $253.39 20 50 1000
425 AE9FP 9MM LUGER 147 GR FULL METAL JACKET FLAT POINT 029465089207 $281.26 $253.39 20 50 1000
455 AE38K 38 SPECIAL 130 GR FULL METAL JACKET 029465091903 $471.95 $425.18 20 50 1000
470 AE38B 38 SPECIAL 158 GR LEAD ROUND NOSE 029465085018 $471.95 $425.18 20 50 1000
AE357A 357 MAG 158 GR JACKETED SOFT POINT 029465085087 $566.16 $510.05 20 50 1000
480 AE357S2 357 SIG 125 GR FULL METAL JACKET 029465089924 $424.01 $381.99 20 50 1000
AE40SJ1 40 S & W 180 GR TOTAL SYNTHETIC JACKET 604544617412 $226.20 $203.78 10 50 500
530 AE40R3 40 S & W 165 GR FULL METAL JACKET 029465092818 $389.14 $350.58 20 50 1000
555 AE40R1 40 S & W 180 GR FULL METAL JACKET 029465092542 $389.14 $350.58 20 50 1000
AE10A 10MM AUTO 180 GR FULL METAL JACKET 029465096397 $564.80 $508.83 20 50 1000
AE45SJ1 45 AUTO 230 GR TOTAL SYNTHETIC JACKET 604544617429 $252.00 $227.03 10 50 500
595 AE45A 45 AUTO 230 GR FULL METAL JACKET 029465085032 $443.15 $399.23 20 50 1000
TACTICAL RIFLE
760 LE223T1 223 REM. (5.56X45MM) 55 GR. BONDED SOFT POINT 029465090821 $328.55 $295.99 10 20 200
740 LE223T3 223 REM. (5.56X45MM) 62 GR. BONDED SOFT POINT 029465093396 $328.55 $295.99 10 20 200
785 LE308T1 308 WIN 165 GR. BONDED SOFT POINT 029465090814 $418.45 $376.98 10 20 200
791 LE308TT2 308 WIN 168 GR. TACTICAL BONDED TIP 029465062736 $418.45 $376.98 10 20 200
TRU RIFLE - TACTICAL RIFLE URBAN
750 T223E 223 REM. (5.56X45MM) 55 GR. HOLLOW POINT 029465095130 $361.02 $325.24 25 20 500
DISCONTINUED T223T 223 REM. (5.56X45MM) 55 GR. BALLISTIC TIP 604544617665 25 20 500
745 T223A 223 REM. (5.56X45MM) 55 GR. JACKETED SOFT POINT 029465095154 $349.29 $314.68 25 20 500
T223L 223 REM. (5.56X45MM) 64 GR. JACKETED SOFT POINT 029465095161 $345.78 $311.51 25 20 500
T308T .308 WIN 168 GR TIPPED SIERRA MATCH KING BOAT TAIL 604544617740 $621.23 $559.67 25 20 500
BALLISTICLEAN RIFLE
765 BC223NT5 223 REM. (5.56X45MM) 42 GR. CLOSE QUARTERS TRAINING (FRANGIBLE) 029465094218 $508.70 $458.29 25 20 500
BC556NX1 5.56X45MM 55 GR. CLOSE QUARTERS TRAINING (FRANGIBLE) $508.70 $458.29 25 20 500
CENTERFIRE RIFLE
30CA 30 CARBINE 110 GR SOFT POINT ROUND NOSE "POWER-SHOK" 029465084523 $261.64 $235.71 10 20 200
AE223G 223 REM 50 GR JACKETED HOLLOW POINT 029465091026 $301.14 $271.30 25 20 500
DocuSign Envelope ID: 7D357BF7-8511-4357-9ECF-6D95AE8D6481
Federal VA Contract Pricing - Renewal No. 2 - 4/1/2023 - 3/31/2024
ALL PRICING IS PER CASE
Page 5 of 10 Modification #4 Contract #CTR007818
OLD CONTRACT LINE ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION CASE UPC # FET In FET Out
BOX/
CASE
RND/
BOX
RND/
CASE
755 AE223 223 REM 55 GR FULL METAL JACKET BOAT-TAIL 029465084820 $278.97 $251.32 25 20 500
730 AE223N 223 REM 62 GR FULL METAL JACKET 029465093488 $290.69 $261.88 25 20 500
AE223T75 223 REM 75 GR. TOTAL METAL JACKET (TMJ) 604544625615 $328.15 $295.63 25 20 500
AE30CB 30 CARBINE 110 GR FULL METAL JACKET 029465088309 $351.64 $316.79 10 50 500
A76239A 7.62X39 SOVIET 124 GR FULL METAL JACKET 029465085278 $455.77 $410.60 25 20 500
790 AE308D 308 WIN 150 GR FULL METAL JACKET BOAT-TAIL 029465085339 $464.65 $418.60 25 20 500
AE3006N 30-06 SPRINGFIELD 150 GR FULL METAL JACKET BOAT-TAIL 029465085322 $609.67 $549.25 25 20 500
AE338L 338 LAPUA 250 GR SOFT POINT 029465065713 $640.86 $577.35 10 20 200
GOLD MEDAL RIFLE
GM223M 223 REM 223 REM 69GR SIERRA MATCH KING BOAT TAIL HOLLOW POINT 029465089320 $226.22 $203.80 10 20 200
735 GM223M500 223 REM 223 REM 69GR SIERRA MATCH KING BOAT TAIL HOLLOW POINT 500 RNDS 029465089320 $527.46 $475.19 25 20 500
GM223M3 223 REM 223 REM 77GR SIERRA MATCH KING BOAT TAIL HOLLOW POINT 029465094201 $244.97 $220.69 10 20 200
GM308M 308 WIN 308 WIN 168GR SIERRA MATCH KING BOAT TAIL HOLLOW POINT 029465089337 $228.56 $205.91 10 20 200
775 GM308M500 308 WIN 308 WIN 168GR SIERRA MATCH KING BOAT TAIL HOLLOW POINT 500 RNDS 029465089337 $572.01 $515.32 25 20 500
GM308M2 308 WIN 308 WIN 175GR SIERRA MATCH KING BOAT TAIL HOLLOW POINT 029465091729 $296.33 $266.96 10 20 200
GM3006M 30-06 SPRINGFIELD 3006 SPRG 168GR SIERRA MATCH KING BOAT TAIL HOLLOW POINT 029465089344 $308.69 $278.10 10 20 200
GM300WM 300 WIN MAG 300 WIN MAG 190GR SIERRA MATCH KING BOAT TAIL HOLLOW POINT 029465091736 $405.68 $365.48 10 20 200
GM762M2 7.62 X 51 GM MATCH 7.62MM X 51 175GR BOAT TAIL HOLLOW POINT 029465060640 $876.20 $789.37 25 20 500
GM338LM 338 LAPUA 250 GR SIERRA MATCH KING BOAT TAIL HOLLOW POINT 029465061128 $1,078.33 $971.47 10 20 200
GM338LM2 338 LAPUA 300 GR SIERRA MATCH KING BOAT TAIL HOLLOW POINT 029465063139 $1,078.33 $971.47 10 20 200
TACTICAL BUCKSHOT
655 LE133 00B 12 GA, 2-3/4" MAX. 8 PLTS - 00 BUCK 029465023157 $213.18 $192.05 50 5 250
670 LE132 00B 12 GA, 2-3/4" MAX. 9 PLTS - 00 BUCK 029465018665 $213.18 $192.05 50 5 250
715 LE127 00B 12 GA, 2-3/4" MAX. 9 PLTS - 00 BUCK 029465025076 $213.18 $192.05 50 5 250

FFMAG1EA 5.56 AR MAGAZINE - EACH See Note Below N/A $27.93 N/A N/A 1
NOTE: These items shipped in non factory packaging
DocuSign Envelope ID: 7D357BF7-8511-4357-9ECF-6D95AE8D6481
CCI VA Contract Pricing - Renewal No. 2 - 4/1/2023 - 3/31/2024
ALL PRICING IS PER CASE
Page 8 of 10 Modification #4 Contract #CTR007818
OLD CONTRACT LINE ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION CASE UPC # FET In FET Out
BOX/
CASE
RND/
BOX
RND/
CASE
SPEER GOLD DOT G2 HIGH-PERFORMANCE CENTERFIRE AMMUNITION
CCI9GD2-#54226 9MM LUGER 9MM LUGER 147 GR G2 AMMO 076683542267 $546.16 $492.04 20 50 1000
CCI40GD2-#53999 40 S&W 40 S&W 180 GR GOLD DOT 2 AMMO 076683539991 $553.19 $498.37 20 50 1000
CCI45GD2-54256 45 AUTO 45 AUTO 230 GR GOLD DOT 2 AMMO 076683542564 $638.24 $574.99 20 50 1000
SPEER GOLD DOT HIGH-PERFORMANCE CENTERFIRE AMMUNITION
100 CCI380GD-53606 380 AUTO 380 AUTO 90 GR GOLD DOT HOLLOW POINT AMMO 076683536068 $538.97 $485.56 20 50 1000
120 CCI9GD-53614 9MM LUGER 9MM 115 GR GOLD DOT HOLLOW POINT AMMO 076683536143 $462.99 $417.11 20 50 1000
140 CCI9GD-53618 9MM LUGER 9MM 124 GR GOLD DOT HOLLOW POINT AMMO 076683536181 $462.99 $417.11 20 50 1000
160 CCI9GD-53619 9MM LUGER 9MM LUGER 147 GR GOLD DOT HOLLOW POINT AMMO 076683536198 $462.99 $417.11 20 50 1000
145 CCI9GD-53617 9MM +P LUGER 9MM LUG+P 124 GR GOLD DOT HOLLOW POINT AMMO 076683536174 $462.99 $417.11 20 50 1000
CCI38GD-53722 38 SPECIAL 38 SPL 125 GR GOLD DOT HOLLOW POINT AMMO 076683537225 $507.38 $457.10 20 50 1000
170 CCI38GD-53720 38 SPECIAL +P 38 SPL+P 125 GR GOLD DOT HOLLOW POINT AMMO 076683537201 $502.16 $452.40 20 50 1000
CCI357GD-53918 357 SIG 357 SIG 125 GR GOLD DOT HOLLOW POINT-LOW PENETRATION AMMO 076683539182 $525.40 $473.33 20 50 1000
210 CCI357GD-54234 357 SIG 357 SIG 125 GR GOLD DOT HOLLOW POINT AMMO 076683542342 $514.02 $463.08 20 50 1000
CCI357GD-53960 357 MAGNUM 357 MAG 158 GR GOLD DOT HOLLOW POINT AMMO 076683539601 $914.30 $823.69 20 50 1000
240 CCI40GD-53970 40 S&W 40 S&W 165 GR GOLD DOT HOLLOW POINT AMMO 076683539700 $480.53 $432.91 20 50 1000
265 CCI40GD-53962 40 S&W 40 S&W 180 GR GOLD DOT HOLLOW POINT AMMO 076683539625 $480.53 $432.91 20 50 1000
285 CCI45GD-53969 45 AUTO 45 AUTO+P 200 GR GOLD DOT HOLLOW POINT AMMO 076683539694 $557.06 $501.86 20 50 1000
295 CCI45GD-53966 45 AUTO 45 AUTO 230 GR GOLD DOT HOLLOW POINT AMMO 076683539663 $557.06 $501.86 20 50 1000
SPEER GOLD DOT HIGH-PERFORMANCE CENTERFIRE SHORT BARREL AMMUNITION
CCI22WMGD-954 22 Win Mag 22 WMR 40-GR GOLD DOT HOLLOW POINT "SHORT BARREL" 076683009548 $668.13 $601.92 40 50 2000
175 CCI38GD-53921 38 SPECIAL +P 38 SPL+P 135 GR SHORT BARREL GOLD DOT HOLLOW POINT AMMO 076683539212 $517.43 $466.15 20 50 1000
SPEER GOLD DOT HIGH-PERFORMANCE RIFLE AMMUNITION
315 CCI223GD#24446 223 REM 223 REM 55 GOLD DOT SOFT POINT 076683244468 $386.76 $348.43 25 20 500
CCI223GD-24445SP 223 REM 223 REM 62 GR GOLD DOT 604544614565 $386.76 $348.43 25 20 500
CCI223GD-#24475 223 REM 223 REM 75 GR GOLD DOT 604544614299 $386.76 $348.43 25 20 500
CCI308GD-24457 308 WIN (7.62X33MM) 308 WIN 150GR SPEER GOLD DOT SOFT POINT 076683244574 $502.84 $453.01 25 20 500
CCI308GD-24458 308 WIN (7.62X33MM) 308 WIN 168 SPEER GOLD DOT SOFT POINT 076683244581 $502.84 $453.01 25 20 500
BLAZER CLEAN-FIRE CENTERFIRE AMMUNITION
CCI9B-3460 9MM LUGER 9MM 124 TOTAL METAL JACKET CLEANNFIRE BLAZER (50 PK) 076683034601 $311.27 $280.42 20 50 1000
CCI9B-3462 9MM LUGER 9MM 147 GR TOTAL METAL JACKET CLEANFIRE BLAZER 076683034625 $311.27 $280.42 20 50 1000
CCI38B-3475 38 SPECIAL +P 38 SPECIALL+P 158 Gr TOTAL METAL JACKET CLEANFIRE BLAZER (50PK) 076683034755 $430.19 $387.56 20 50 1000
CCI40B-3477 40 S&W 40 S&W 180 TOTAL METAL JACKET CLEANFIRE BLAZER 076683034779 $351.59 $316.75 20 50 1000
DocuSign Envelope ID: 7D357BF7-8511-4357-9ECF-6D95AE8D6481
CCI VA Contract Pricing - Renewal No. 2 - 4/1/2023 - 3/31/2024
ALL PRICING IS PER CASE
Page 9 of 10 Modification #4 Contract #CTR007818
OLD CONTRACT LINE ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION CASE UPC # FET In FET Out
BOX/
CASE
RND/
BOX
RND/
CASE
CCI45B-3480 45 AUTO 45 AUTO 230 TOTAL METAL JACKET CLEANFIRE BLAZER 076683034809 $422.54 $380.67 20 50 1000
SPEER LAWMAN CLEAN-FIRE BRASS CASE CENTERFIRE AMMUNITION
135 CCI9CFL #53824 9MM LUGER 9MM LUGER 124 GR TOTAL METAL JACKET CLEANFIRE LAWMAN 076683538246 $293.03 $263.99 20 50 1000
155 CCI9CFL-53826 9MM LUGER 9MM LUGER 147 GR TOTAL METAL JACKET CLEANFIRE LAWMAN 076683538260 $293.03 $263.99 20 50 1000
185 CCI38CFL#53833 38 SPECIAL +P 38 SPL+P 158 TOTAL METAL JACKET CLEANFIRE LAWMAN 076683538338 $398.42 $358.94 20 50 1000
200 CCI357SCFL-#54232 357 SIG 357 SIG 125 GR TOTAL METAL JACKET CLEANFIRE LAWMAN 076683542328 $399.40 $359.82 20 50 1000
CCI40CFL-53982 40 S&W 40 S&W 165 TOTAL METAL JACKET CENTERFIRE LAWMAN LEO 076683539823 $418.45 $376.98 20 50 1000
250 CCI40CFL-53880 40 S&W 40 S&W 180 GR TOTAL METAL JACKET CLEANFIRE LAWMAN 076683538802 $418.45 $376.98 20 50 1000
305 CCI45CFL-53885 45 AUTO 45 AUTO 230 GR TOTAL METAL JACKET CLEANFIRE LAWMAN 076683538857 $428.75 $386.26 20 50 1000
SPEER LAWMAN REDUCED HAZARD TRAINING CENTERFIRE AMMUNITION
110 CCI9F-#53365 9MM LUGER 9MM 100 GR REDUCED HAZARD TRAINING FRANGIBLE 076683533654 $509.30 $458.83 20 50 1000
195 CCI357SF-53368 357 SIG 357 SIG 100 FRANGIBLE AMMO 076683533685 $599.63 $540.21 20 50 1000
220 CCI40F-#53375 40 S&W 40 S&W 125 GR REDUCED HAZARD TRAINING FRANGIBLE 076683533753 $586.02 $527.95 20 50 1000
300 CCI45LF-#53395 45 AUTO 45 AUTO 155 GR REDUCED HAZARD TRAINING FRANGIBLE 076683533951 $658.52 $593.26 20 50 1000
BLAZER CENTERFIRE AMMUNITION
CCI25B-3501 25 AUTO 25 AUTO 50 GR FULL METAL JACKET BLAZER 076683035011 $437.07 $393.76 20 50 1000
CCI32B-3503 32 AUTO 32 AUTO 71 GR FULL METAL JACKET BLAZER 076683035035 $488.70 $440.27 20 50 1000
CCI380B-3505 380 AUTO 380 AUTO 95 GR FULL METAL JACKET BLAZER 076683035059 $375.68 $338.45 20 50 1000
CCI9B-3509 9MM LUGER 9MM 115 GR FULL METAL JACKET BLAZER 076683035097 $246.14 $221.75 20 50 1000
CCI38B-3514 38 SPECIAL +P 38 SPECIAL+P 125 GR JACKETED HOLLOW POINT BLAZER 076683035141 $471.81 $425.05 20 50 1000
CCI38B-3519 38 SPECIAL +P 38 SPECIAL+P 158 GR FULL METAL JACKET BLAZER 076683035196 $492.31 $443.52 20 50 1000
CCI357B-3542 357 MAGNUM 357 MAGNUM 158 GR JACKETED HOLLOW POINT BLAZER 076683035424 $451.57 $406.82 20 50 1000
CCI40B-3589 40 S&W 40 S&W 165 FULL METAL JACKET BLAZER 076683035899 $406.50 $366.22 20 50 1000
CCI10B-3597 10MM AUTO 10MM AUTO 200 FULL METAL JACKET BLAZER 076683035974 $548.57 $494.21 20 50 1000
CCI45B-3570 45 AUTO 45 AUTOMATIC COLT PISTOL 230 GR FULL METAL JACKET BLAZER 076683035707 $434.63 $391.56 20 50 1000
CCI45B-3584 45 COLT 45 COLT 200 GR JACKETED HOLLOW POINT BLAZER 076683035844 $876.19 $789.36 20 50 1000
BLAZER BRASS AMMUNITION
CCI9B-5200 9MM LUGER - BRASS 9MM 115GR FULL METAL JACKET BLAZER BRASS 076683052001 $293.97 $264.84 20 50 1000
CCI380B-5202 380 AUTO - BRASS 380 AUTO 95 FULL METAL JACKET BLAZER BRASS 076683052025 $382.27 $344.39 20 50 1000
CCI40B-5210 40 S&W - BRASS 40 S&W 165 GR FULL METAL JACKET BLAZER BRASS 076683052100 $395.00 $355.86 20 50 1000
CCI40B-5220 40 S&W - BRASS 40 S&W 180 GR FULL METAL JACKET BLAZER BRASS 076683052209 $395.00 $355.86 20 50 1000
CCI45B-5230 45 AUTO - BRASS 45 AUTO 230-GR FULL METAL JACKET BLAZER BRASS 076683052308 $462.78 $416.92 20 50 1000
SPEER LAWMAN BRASS CASE CENTERFIRE AMMUNITION
DocuSign Envelope ID: 7D357BF7-8511-4357-9ECF-6D95AE8D6481
CCI VA Contract Pricing - Renewal No. 2 - 4/1/2023 - 3/31/2024
ALL PRICING IS PER CASE
Page 10 of 10 Modification #4 Contract #CTR007818
OLD CONTRACT LINE ITEM # PART # DESCRIPTION CASE UPC # FET In FET Out
BOX/
CASE
RND/
BOX
RND/
CASE
105 CCI380L-#53608 380 AUTO 380 AUTO 95 GR TOTAL METAL JACKET LAWMAN 076683536082 $359.74 $324.09 20 50 1000
130 CCI9L-#53651 9MM LUGER 9MM LUGER 124 GR TOTAL METAL JACKET LAWMAN 076683536518 $285.99 $257.65 20 50 1000
150 CCI9L-#53620 9MM LUGER 9MM LUGER 147 GR TOTAL METAL JACKET LAWMAN 076683536204 $285.99 $257.65 20 50 1000
CCI38L#53733 38 SPECIAL 38 SPL 125GR TOTAL METAL JACKET LAWMAN 076683537331 $419.05 $377.52 20 50 1000
165 CCI38L-#53750 38 SPECIAL +P 38 SPL+P 158 TOTAL METAL JACKET LAWMAN 076683537508 $398.41 $358.93 20 50 1000
205 CCI357L-#53919 357 SIG 357 SIG 125 GR TOTAL METAL JACKET LAWMAN 076683539199 $358.27 $322.77 20 50 1000
235 CCI40L-#53955 40 S&W 40 S&W 165 TOTAL METAL JACKET LAWMAN 076683539557 $385.63 $347.41 20 50 1000
245 CCI40L-#53652 40 S&W 40 S&W 180 GR TOTAL METAL JACKET LAWMAN 076683536525 $385.63 $347.41 20 50 1000
290 CCI45L-#53653 45 AUTO 45 AUTO 230 GR TOTAL METAL JACKET LAWMAN 076683536532 $443.15 $399.23 20 50 1000
CCI45L-53658 45 AUTO 45 AUTO 230 GR FLAT NOSE TOTAL METAL JACKET LAWMAN 076683536587 $445.37 $401.23 20 50 1000
CCI45L-53980 45 GLOCK AUTOMATIC PISTOL 45 G.A.P. 200 GR TOTAL METAL JACKET LAWMAN 076683539809 $506.45 $456.26 20 50 1000
DocuSign Envelope ID: 7D357BF7-8511-4357-9ECF-6D95AE8D6481